371W08BD TL500

* * * * APPROVALS * * * * * CDDINIC			
SPRING	BROOK PARK, PHA	SES 1 & 2 **** RECORDER	S'S CERTIFICATE * * * *
File PUD-18-031/LDS-18-044	A SUBDIVISION	Filed for record this 4th day of S	eptember , 20 19 , at
	ne N.W. 1/4 of Sec. 8, T.37S., R.	1W., W.M. & 10:45 Stack A 4 and roo	orded in Volume 45 of Plats at Page 30
	City of Medford Jackson Cou (File PUD-18-031/LDS-18-04	min v. urenon	
ASS. Planning Director Date	(File FUD-10-031/LDS-10-04	Official Records of Jackson County, Oregon.	nd recorded as Document No. 2019 – 25994
A section and the section and			
EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 as of AUGUST 30 , 20 19 .	CUDURU RAD	Christile D. Walker	Maist 1 Pa
	SURVEY FOR:	MV S. W. D. Vouker	Naidhi Literte
- Gree	Springbrook Park LLC 1175 E. Main St., Suite 2B Medford, OR 97501	County Clerk	Deputy
ACTING City Surveyor	mediora, OK 97301		200
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 30TH day of AUGUST, 2019.	SURVEY BY:	CC&R's recorded as Document No. <u>2019 – 25</u>	195, ORJCO.
	L.J. Friar & Associates, P.C. Consulting Land Surveyors		
	P.O. Box 1947 Phoenix, Oregon 97535 Phone: (541) 772–2782	* * * SURVEYOR'S CEI	RTIFICATE * * * *
City Engineer - ACTING	Phone: (541) 772-2782 Email: Ijfriarandassociates@charter.net	I, JAMES E. HIBBS, A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF THE	STATE OF OREGON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE
	•	CORRECTLY SURVEYED AND MARKED, WITH PROPER MONUMI SHOWN HEREON, SAID PLAT BEING AN ACCURATE REPRESEN	ENTS AS PROVIDED BY LAW, THE TRACT OF LAND ITATION OF THE SAME, AND THAT THE FOLLOWING
EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 (d) and Oregon Laws 2015 Chapter 96	DATE:	IS AN ACCURATE DESCRIPTION OF THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY	LINES AS NOW SURVEYED:
as of <u>September 4th</u> , 20 19.	AUGUST 23, 2019	Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 3 of PAPILLION	ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT 1, according to the
		official plat thereof, now of record, in Jackson County, Oreal along the South line of Hondeleau Lane, South 89°40'05"	East, 342.18 feet to the North-Northeast corner
Assessor, Department of Assessment	CIIDAN INDEN.	of Parcel 1 described in Document No. 2014—005838, Oftal along the East line thereof, South 00°06'35" East, 635.8	icial Records of Jackson County, Oregon; thence
Assessor, Department of Assessment	SHEET INDEX: SHEET 1 — SIGNATURE PAGE	along the North line thereof the following three courses: S	outh 89°40'05" East, 426.57 feet (record 426.95
ALL TAXES, FEES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES as required by ORS 92.095 have	SHEET 2 — NORTHERLY PORTION SHEET 3 — SOUTHERLY PORTION	feet) to an angle point; thence South 56°28'05" East, 13 feet (record 119.16 feet) to intersect the North—South ce	
been paid as of September 4th , 20 19.	SHEET & SOUTHERET FORMOR	1 West, Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon; the O0°06'26" East, 559.22 feet to the center one—quarter	ence along said North-South centerline, South
^		East—West centerline of said Section 8, North 89°54'45" W	est, 996.71 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot
() (1 ~ 1 DPR HI)		33 of PAPILLION ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT 2, according Jackson County, Oregon; thence along the East lines of s	to the official plat thereof, now of record, in aid UNITS 1 & 2. North 00°05'26" West (record
Tax Collector		North 00°05'29" West), 1291.64 feet to the initial point of	
* * * * DECLARATION * * * *			REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
			LAND SURVEYOR
Know all men by these presents that SPRINGBROOK PARK LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, is the owner in fee of the lands shown on Sheets 2 and 3, more particularly described in the Surveyor's			Ja 201.01
Certificate, and has subdivided the same into the Lots, Tract and streets as shown on Sheets 2 and 3			OREGON JULY 17, 1986
and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use, under the jurisdiction of the City of Medford, the Streets, Public Utility Easements (PUE) and Public Pedestrian Access Easement (PE); and does hereby		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JAMES E. HIBBS 2234
make and establish the Storm Drain—Irrigation Facilities Easement (SDE & IFE) for the benefit of the Rogue River Irrigation District (RRVID) and the City of Medford; and does hereby designate said Subdivision		* * R.R.V.I.D. APPROVAL * * * *	RENEWAL DATE 6-30-21
as SPRINGBROOK PARK, PHASES 1 & 2.	I declare that, the Rogue River	Irrigation District release and relinquishes all right, title and and the the transfer that certain easement granted in Volume 165, Po	interest of
	Volume 168, Page 424, JCDR	R, lying with the boundaries of this subdivision and hereby app	proves the
	easement createa as kogue k (IFE & SDE) as shown hereon.	liver Irrigation District and City of Medford Storm Drain—Irrigation	easement
Thomas D. Backer	2 /		
THOMAS R. BECKER, Manager of	BRIAN HAMPSON. Man	<u>8-28-19</u>	
Becker Estate Properties LLC, Member of	Rogue River Irrigation D		
) ss. SPRINGBROOK PARK LLC			
COUNTY OF JACKSON)			
PERSONALLY appeared the above named Thomas R. Becker and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and was signed on behalf of Becker Estates Properties LLC, Becker Properties L	SURVEY N	ARRATIVE TO COMPLY WITH O.R.S. 209.250	
& Springbrook Park LLC		O SUDVEY AND MONUMENT THE LOTS TRACT AND STREET DAW OF	
Dated this 27 day of -+ waust , 20 19.	<u>PHASES 1 & 2".</u>	D SURVEY AND MONUMENT THE LOTS, TRACT AND STREET R/W OF . , A SUBDIVISION. SEE CITY OF MEDFORD FILE NOS. PUD—18—031/L	
LISA V. WITNAUGR	TRACT IS SET FO	ORTH IN DOC. 2018-022618, ORJCO.	
1/11/		SING TRIMBLE R6 & R8 G.P.S. RECEIVERS & TRIMBLE S6 ROBOTIC OF RECORD AS SHOWN HEREON TO CONTROL THE EXTERIOR OF SU	
Commission No. <u>790534</u> Notary Public — Oregon	CORNER WAS ES	TABLISHED AT THE INTERSECTION OF MONUMENTED EAST LINE OF P.	APILLION ESTATES PHASES
My Commission Expires August 14, 2823		HE EAST—WEST CENTERLINE OF SECTION 8. COMPUTED THE POSITION ND TRACT PER THE APPROVED TENTATIVE PLAT AND SET MONUMENT	
my continuosion Expires	THE MONUNMENT	S SET ALONG THE UNIMPROVED SECTION OF SPRINGBROOK ROAD (DESTROYED BY THE FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS ROAD. THEREFO	SOUTH OF LOT 15) WILL
	AS A PRECONSTR	RUCTION SURVEY MONUMENT PERPETUATION MAP PER O.R.S. 209-1	50 & 209.155. UPON
	CONSTRUCTION O THEN IN CHARGE	OF IMPROVEMENTS THE MONUMENTS BEING DESTROYED WILL BE RES 	ET BY THE SURVEYOR / Date 1911 By 19 This Survey Consists Of
			sheet(s) Map
* * AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT * *			page(s) Narrative
From BANNER BANK recorded as Document No. <u>2019 - 25996</u> , ORJCO.	I HEDEDY DECU	APPROVED FOR RECORDING	
From HAYDEN HOMES, LLC recorded as Document No. 2019 - 25997, ORJCO.	EXACT COPY OF	ARE THAT THIS IS AN THE ORIGINAL PLAT.	SURVEYOR
THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-T5200 WITH EPSON T6925 INK ON CONT	TINENTAL JPC4M2 POLYESTER FILM SURVEYOR	COUNTY COMMISSIONER/ADMINISTRATOR	DATE SHEET 1 OF 3

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-T5200 WITH EPSON T6925 INK ON CONTINENTAL JPC4M2 POLYESTER FILM.

SHEET 1 OF 3 17197FM 22903 1744



